Service part catalogue

SelfCookingCenter® whitefficiency®
Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

G22MH1111

CD-Ges_101207
©Copyright by RATIONAL Technical Service
All Rights reserved

16.02.2012
2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



(RATIONAL]

Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG
G22MH1111

SelfCookingCenter® whitefficiency®

2 16.02.2012
2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

G22MH1111

(RATIONAL)

SelfCookingCenter® whitefficiency®

Pos. Part No.

© 00 N o o b~ WDN PP

el ol
w N B O

Description
Control panel
Electrical installation
ClimaPlus

Steam generator
Hot air heating
Motor and fan wheel
Interior cabinet
Door

Exterior cabinet
Water

CleanJet + Care
Gas parts

Standard accessory

Qty.

R R R R R R R R R R

16.02.2012
2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



(RATIONAL]

Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG
G22MH1111

Control panel

[J- @©
(133317

i

i

L) J

® []
O
aQ

L

4 16.02.2012
2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG
G22MH1111

(RATIONAL)

Control panel

Pos. Part No. Description Qty.
87.01.006 Control panel insert with overlay *RAT* 1
42.00.161 Control pcb 1
16.00.282 Dial 3
5110.1027 Distance plate for front panel 2
10 40.00.464 Potentiometer CT 1
11 5110.1029 Gasket mode switch 2
13 16.01.908 Sealing f. panel insert 1
16.02.2012 5

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



(RATIONAL]

Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

G22MH1111

Electrical installation

16.02.2012

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG
G22MH1111

(RATIONAL)

Electrical installation

Pos. Part No. Description Qty.
9 40.03.948 Cooling fan with NTC 1
11 40.03.425 Cooling fan 1
12 2005.0106 Protective grid for cooling fan 1
15 10.00.564 Pan head screw Torx T20 M4x45 2
24 40.04.089 Bus cable 1.15m 1
25 40.03.995 Bus cable 0.85m 1
26 40.03.996 Bus cable 1.15m 1
27 40.03.468 Power transformer 1
29 10.00.445 Hex screw M8x80 1
30 40.03.772 Transformer f. cooling fan 1
31 40.00.320 Cable connection M20x1.5 1
35 40.04.048 Buzzer 1
36 40.01.596 Power supply cable 3x2,5mm?2 3m 1
38 40.03.995 Bus cable 0.85m 1
A Electrical installation 1
16.02.2012 7

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



(RATIONAL]

Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG
G22MH1111

Electrical installation

8 16.02.2012
2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG
G22MH1111

(RATIONAL)

Electrical installation

Pos. Part No. Description Qty.
40.03.818 Cable control harness 1
40.04.116 Cable harness isolating transformer 1
40.02.515 Dry up protector 315°F/157°C 1
3014.0302 Hex nut M10 for dry-up protector 1
10 40.01.482 Safety temperature limiter 365°C 1
11 3014.0327 Hex nut M10x1,0 1
12 40.03.761 Contactor 3TG1010-3AK2 1
16 40.03.290 Installation rail for Contactor 1
17 40.03.348 Control transformer T1 1
18 10.01.065 Hex nut M5 1
20 10.00.709 Hex nut M6 w. locking 1
21 40.01.483 Electronic noise filter 1
22 40.01.579 Fixing clip f. pcb 4
25 40.01.873 Fuse SC-15A 10x38 2
26 40.02.512 Fuse holder 2x6.3A 1
26 40.01.487 Fuse holder 2pol 1
29 10.00.365 Pan head screw Torx M3x20 2
45 4007.0620 Membrane DGC 29 3
46 4007.0621 Membrane DGC 36 1
16.02.2012

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



(RATIONAL)

Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG
G22MH1111

ClimaPlus

10 16.02.2012
2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

(RATIONAL)

G22MH1111

ClimaPlus

Pos. Part No. Description Qty.
1 22.00.882 Mounting device f. pressure sensor 2
2 3017.1011 Pressure sensor for humidity control Huba 401 1
3 22.00.908 Inner humidity meas. Piece 1
4 22.00.850 Outer humidity meas. Piece 1
5 22.00.881 Gasket f. hum. meas. Pipe 2
6 1104.0122 Hex combination nut M4 galv 6
7 22.00.525 Hose set f. humidity control 1
8 22.00.725 Humidity control cpl. 1
9 22.00.916 Air inlet pipe 1
10 22.00.958 Drain hose for humidity control 1
11 2066.0527 Hose clamp g14mm 2
12 22.00.767 Vent cover 1
13 22.00.837 O-ring for humidity control 2
15 10.00.111 Cable clip long 2
16.02.2012 11

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

G22MH1111

(RATIONAL]

Steam generator

37

12

16.02.2012
2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG
G22MH1111

(RATIONAL)

Steam generator

P N R R NRPRDMNDNERPRRPREPENRERNMNNRRERERERNENNOWIERIERDRNIERNLR

Pos. Part No. Description Qty.
1 44.00.948 Steam generator insolated

2 10.00.709 Hex nut M6 w. locking

3 72.00.088 Burner steam gen.

4 72.00.077 Insulation f. burner steam gen.

5 1104.0122 Hex combination nut M4 galv

6 70.00.472 Burner pipe

7 72.00.067 Gasket f. burner carrier

8 1105.0121 Hex combination nut M5 galv

9 1105.0120 Hex nut M5

10 1205.0120 Tooth lock washer A5,3

11 44.01.237 Ignition electrode steam generator

12 1104.0120 Hex nut M4

13 44.00.250 Gasket f. ignition electrode

19 2066.0519 Hose clamp 35,6mm

20 2066.0526 Hose clamp g46mm

21 44.00.207 Emptying pump

22 1006.0762 Hex screw M6x10

23 1306.0222 Washer A6,4x15x1,5

24 44.01.248 Fixing device f. pump steam generator
25 10.00.709 Hex nut M6 w. locking

26 44.01.231 Drain hose steam generator

27 40.04.110 Thermocouple steam generator *B5*
28 44.00.517 Fixing plate steam generator thermostat
31 44.00.362 Steam hose 70x5

32 2066.0516 Hose clamp 60-80 mm

33 44.01.086 Steam pipe

37 44.01.371 Filling level electrode 135mm

39 44.01.181 Fixing angle steam generator

40 44.01.031 Closing cap for steam generator

41 10.00.982 Hose clamp D=18.2

43 2066.0518 Hose clamp 30mm

A 8354.1320 Pump connection spout cpl.
16.02.2012 13

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG
G22MH1111

(RATIONAL)

Pump connection spout

14

16.02.2012
2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

G22MH1111

(RATIONAL)

Pump connection spout

Pos. Part No. Description Qty.
1 2118.1000 Pump connection spout 1
2 2120.1259 Stop plug 10mm 1
3 2110.1008 Silicon hose g10x2mm 1
4 2066.0527 Hose clamp g14mm 2
5 2066.0530 Hose clamp g16.4mm 1
6 2062.0331 Junction pressure hose GS 10 1
7 4005.0101 Tie rap 145 mm 1
16.02.2012 15

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG
G22MH1111

(RATIONAL)

Hot air heating

16

16.02.2012
2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG
G22MH1111

(RATIONAL)

Hot air heating

Pos. Part No. Description Qty.
8 74.00.806 Hot air heat exchanger below 1
9 74.00.802 Hot air heat exchanger top 1
10 74.00.869 Gasket hot air heat exchanger/interior cabinet 2
11 74.00.868 Mating flange heat exchanger 2
12 74.00.296 Gasket f. heat exchanger below 4
13 10.01.065 Hex nut M5 12
14 10.01.065 Hex nut M5 16
A 74.00.830 Burner hot air 2
16.02.2012 17

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



(RATIONAL)

Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG
G22MH1111

Burner hot air

18 16.02.2012
2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG
G22MH1111

(RATIONAL)

Burner hot air

Pos. Part No. Description Qty.
1 74.00.034 Ignitionelectrode, hot air 1
2 74.00.873 Earth electrode, hot air 1
3 74.00.290 Gasket electrode hot air 1
4 10.00.696 Allen screw M4x6 w. Precoat 85 4
16.02.2012 19

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



(RATIONAL]

Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG
G22MH1111

Motor and fan wheel

20 16.02.2012
2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

G22MH1111

(RATIONAL)

Motor and fan wheel

Pos. Part No. Description Qty.
1 40.03.513 Fan motor 1
2 40.03.513 Fan motor 1
3 10.01.049 Square necked mushroom head bolt 6x30 8
4 10.00.709 Hex nut M6 w. locking 4
5 22.00.721 Flange f. motor shaft gasket 2
6 22.00.722 Mounting support f. gasket flange 2
7 22.00.083 Motor shaft gasket 2
8 20.01.755 Isolation for mounting plate for motor 2
9 10.01.065 Hex nut M5 6
10 22.00.829 Fan wheel 2
11 10.00.565 Hex screw M8x20 2
12 1308.0162 Washer A8,4 2
13 10.00.112 Cable clip short 1
14 20.01.411 Bushing for motor mounting bar 8
16.02.2012 21

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



(RATIONAL]

Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

G22MH1111

Interior cabinet

16.02.2012

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL

22



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG
G22MH1111

(RATIONAL)

Interior cabinet

P P P R NP R DNMRNRPRRRRRRRERNNRRRE R

Pos. Part No. Description Qty.
1 40.00.399 Thermocouple humidity

2 10.00.087 Clamp strap f. sensor

3 10.00.100 Hex nut M4, self-locking

7 40.03.532 Wiring interior light

8 40.00.098 Reflector f. interior light

9 40.00.091 Gasket frame w. glass a. gaskets
10 3024.0201 Halogen bulb 300°C

10 3024.0201 Halogen bulb 300°C

11 20.00.399 Door gasket

12 40.04.041 Meat probe sensor

13 10.00.612 Hex nut M16 flat

14 1315.0104 Copper washer 16x20x1,5

16 40.01.317 Screen core temperature sensor
17 10.01.076 Cap nut M5*A2

18 22.00.781 Air baffle support

19 10.01.076 Cap nut M5*A2

20 40.03.528 Thermocouple interior cabinet B1
21 40.03.782 Screen interior cabinet sensor
22 10.01.076 Cap nut M5*A2

23 54.01.117 Outlet sieve

24 40.01.482 Safety temperature limiter 365°C
25 3014.0327 Hex nut M10x1,0

A 22.00.951 Air baffle

16.02.2012 23

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

G22MH1111

(RATIONAL]

Air baffle

gﬁ
7 o7
2 @¢

A R

24

16.02.2012

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

(RATIONAL)

G22MH1111

Air baffle

Pos. Part No. Description Qty.
1 22.00.836 Air sucking ring f. air baffle 1
2 22.00.836 Air sucking ring f. air baffle 1
3 10.00.515 Rivet 3,2x5 A4 12
7 40.03.780 Fixing clip core temp. cable 3
8 22.00.491 Surge guard for Meat probe sensor 1
9 2760.1370 Latch hook for air baffle 2
10 1604.0167 Rivet 4x10 3
13 10.00.744 Washer A4,3 *A4 1
16.02.2012 25

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG
G22MH1111

Door

e~
—

26 16.02.2012
2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

(RATIONAL)

G22MH1111

Door

Pos. Part No. Description Qty.
1 24.00.136 Door handle 1
2 24.01.350 Door lock 1
3 10.00.697 Hex screw M5x10 w. precoat 85 2
4 1305.0160 Washer A5,3x10mm 2
5 10.00.090 Cap f. Torx T30 1
7 10.00.696 Allen screw M4x6 w. Precoat 85 2
8 24.00.133 Door mounting support top 1
9 1008.0768 Ornamental screw M8x16 3
14 24.00.145 Door bolt 1
15 1008.0766 Hex screw M8x30 1
16 1308.0162 Washer A8,4 1
17 24.00.048 Door bolt 1
18 1008.0769 Ornamental screw M8x30 1
20 2001.0109 Compression spring 1
21 24.01.351 Door catch 1
22 1008.0761 Hex screw M8x25 2
28 87.00.540 Door bolt cpl. 1
A 24.00.126 Door 1
16.02.2012 27

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

G22MH1111

(RATIONAL)

Door

N

28

16.02.2012
2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

(RATIONAL)

G22MH1111

Door

Pos. Part No. Description Qty.
1 24.00.212 Inner glass pane 1
2 24.00.147 Sleeve for door bolt top 1
3 24.00.159 Door setting bolt 1
4 24.01.346 Fixing device f. magnet with magnet, adjustable 1
5 24.00.194 Gasket glass pane/trolly 1
6 24.00.178 Pre heat mechanism f. door cpl. 1
7 24.00.507 Fixing device middle f.inter. glass pane 1
8 24.00.701 Additional gasket f. trolly 1
9 24.01.259 Plastic buffer 8,2mm for door 1
10 1005.1966 Countersunk screw Torx M5x16 2
11 10.00.041 Rivet nut M5 hexagon closed 2
16.02.2012 29

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



(RATIONAL)

Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG
G22MH1111

Exterior cabinet

30 16.02.2012
2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG
G22MH1111

(RATIONAL)

Exterior cabinet

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL

Pos. Part No. Description Qty.
2039.0111 Foot adjustable, metal, 40 x 40 4
10.00.745 Cap nut M6*A2 1
1206.0120 Tooth lock washer A6,4 1
13 22.00.767 Vent cover 1
14 16.01.965 Opening mechanism for panel insert 1
15 40.03.385 Frame for air inlet filter 1
16 40.03.392 Cover for air inlet filter 1
17 40.03.366 Cover air outlet 1
18 40.00.454 Door switch 1.65m 1
A Exterior cabinet 1
C 12.01.142 NSF housing floor units 201-202 1
16.02.2012 31



(RATIONAL)

Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG
G22MH1111

Exterior cabinet

32 16.02.2012
2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

G22MH1111

(RATIONAL)

Exterior cabinet

N P P R NP R RPDMRBRREROONEROORERNNIEREROOIEDMNOAOGA PR

Pos. Part No. Description Qty.
1 16.02.169 Top cover

2 1003.2265 Countersunk self tapping screw 4,2x16
3 1104.0820 Snap nut 4,2mm

4 1004.2160 Hex self tapping screw 4,2x16

5 16.00.158 Side panel right

6 1603.0166 Rivet 3,2x7,9 CNS closed

7 16.00.139 Side panel left

8 10.00.992 Hex self tapping screw B4,2x32

9 1104.0820 Snap nut 4,2mm

10 16.01.844 Back panel

11 16.01.839 Front panel

12 1603.0166 Rivet 3,2x7,9 CNS closed

13 16.00.358 Crossbar front panel

14 10.00.745 Cap nut M6*A2

17 1107.0100 Star lock g4

18 16.01.940 Tulip for handshower with gasket

19 16.00.331 Crossbar top

20 1603.0166 Rivet 3,2x7,9 CNS closed

21 24.02.263 Cover for door latch

22 16.01.579 Gasket f. breather tube d=79mm

23 40.03.262 Fan housing

24 40.02.684 Air inlet filter cpl.

25 16.00.329 Cover f. USB interface

26 10.00.103 EJOT PT-screw KA 3.5x10

27 40.04.047 Interface cable USB 1.6m

28 10.00.460 EJOT PT-Screw Torx 3,5x14
16.02.2012 33

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



(RATIONAL)

Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG
G22MH1111

NSF housing floor units 201-202

34 16.02.2012
2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

G22MH1111

(RATIONAL)

NSF housing floor units 201-202

Pos. Part No. Description Qty.
1 12.01.153 NSF housing right floor units 201-202 1
2 12.01.154 NSF housing left floor units 201-202 1
3 12.01.151 Fixing angle NSF housing floor units 201-202 1
4 12.01.140 Gasket NSF housing floor units 201-202 1
5 10.00.745 Cap nut M6*A2 3
6 2070.0054 HT pipe, DN 50, 250 mm 1
16.02.2012 35

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

G22MH1111

(RATIONAL)

Water

]

a7l

36

16.02.2012
2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

(RATIONAL)

G22MH1111

Water

Pos. Part No. Description Qty.
1 54.00.984 Ventilation pipe 1
2 54.01.045 Hose 76x5mm 1
3 2066.0505 Hose clamp 70-90mm 2
6 2066.0205 Hose clamp 8-16x9 mm SW 7mm 1
8 8664.1301 T-fitting water connection 1
9 50.01.239 Hand shower roll guide *lead free* 1
10 50.01.373 Connect. pipe f. hand shower roll guide 1
10 50.01.213 Connect. pipe f. hand shower roll guide 1
11 50.00.085 Plug-in spring f. hand shower roll guide 1
12 50.00.130 Hand shower 1
13 50.00.156 Clamp f. hand shower roll guide 1
16 50.00.278 Mounting device f. hand sh. roll guide 1
17 1106.0803 Hex combination nut M6 galv 1
18 1006.0760 Hex screw M6x16 1
19 1306.0222 Washer A6,4x15x1,5 1
20 50.00.548 Hose g10x2x500 f. hand shower 1
21 2066.0527 Hose clamp g14mm 1
22 10.00.661 Edge protection profile 1
23 10.00.099 Hex screw M8x12 2
24 1308.0160 Washer A8,4 2
30 54.01.254 Inspection lid, quenching nozzle, B2 1
31 54.01.168 Gasket f. inspection lid quenching 1
32 54.01.191 Collecting pan 1
33 10.00.745 Cap nut M6*A2 1
34 50.01.147 Single solenoid valve 1
35 50.00.072 Water distribution vert roll guide con. 1
38 2067.0050 Pressure hose d10mm 2
39 2067.0050 Pressure hose d10mm .84
47 50.01.146 Single solenoid valve 1
48 50.00.073 Water distribution vert w/o roll guide con. 1
49 2067.0050 Pressure hose d10mm .85
50 50.00.078 Non return valve DW16/DN12 2
51 8354.1304 Venting valve for steam generator 1
52 1900.0202 Water filter 3
53 50.01.543 Mounting device f. water distribution 1
54 50.00.086 Locking plate f. water distribution 2
16.02.2012 37

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

G22MH1111

(RATIONAL)

Water

]

a7l

38

16.02.2012
2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



(RATIONAL)

Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

G22MH1111

Water

Pos. Part No. Description Qty.
55 2022.0101 Grommet d8mm 1
56 10.00.991 Sealing cap 1
16.02.2012 39

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG
G22MH1111

(RATIONAL)

CleanJet + Care

40

16.02.2012
2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG
G22MH1111

(RATIONAL)

CleanJet + Care

Pos. Part No. Description Qty.
30 12.00.229 Cover for CleanJet pump opening

31 1603.0166 Rivet 3,2x7,9 CNS closed

16.02.2012 41

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG
G22MH1111

Gas parts

42

16.02.2012
2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

(RATIONAL)

G22MH1111

Gas parts

Pos. Part No. Description Qty.
1 70.00.566 Blower for burner NRG118 1
2 70.00.566 Blower for burner NRG118 1
3 70.00.566 Blower for burner NRG118 1
4 10.00.990 Hex screw M5x16 Torx T20 6
5 70.00.495 Flange f. burner blower RG118 3
6 10.01.065 Hex nut M5 6
7 70.00.497 Gasket f. blower burner 3
9 10.00.065 Countersunk screw Torx T20 M4x12 3
12 70.00.637 Spacer sleeve f. gas burner blower 1
13 70.00.262 O-ring 21.89x2.62 2
14 10.00.068 Countersunk screw Torx T20 M4x40 4
15 10.00.064 Pan head screw Torx T20 M4x30 3
16 10.00.064 Pan head screw Torx T20 M4x30 6
17 10.00.065 Countersunk screw Torx T20 M4x12 6
18 70.00.531 Corrugated hose 390mm 1
19 70.00.530 Corrugated hose 1250mm 1
20 70.00.201 Corrugated hose 1050mm 1
21 10.00.061 Pan head screw Torx T20 M4x12 18
22 10.00.063 Pan head screw Torx T20 M4x25 6
23 70.00.301 Combustion air angle pipe hot air 2
24 74.00.881 Gas connection manifold 3x3/4" 1
25 1006.0762 Hex screw M6x10 2
26 1306.0222 Washer A6,4x15x1,5 2
27 74.00.883 Automatic ignition controller 1
28 74.00.883 Automatic ignition controller 1
29 10.00.062 Pan head screw Torx T20 M4x20 1
30 10.00.564 Pan head screw Torx T20 M4x45 1
31 1104.0801 Cage nut M4 1
32 70.00.147 Air hose D50x1550mm 1
33 70.00.517 Air hose D50x1000mm 1
34 70.00.135 Air hose D50x1100mm 1
35 2066.0504 Hose clamp 40-60mm 3
36 70.00.703 Sound absorber blower steam generator 1
37 70.00.624 Silicone hose g8x1,6x141mm 2
38 70.00.623 Silicone hose 8x1,6x115mm 1
40 70.00.188 Hose fitting 3/4"-3/4" 1
16.02.2012 43

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG
G22MH1111

Gas parts

44

16.02.2012
2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

(RATIONAL)

G22MH1111

Gas parts

Pos. Part No. Description Qty.
41 1500.1610 Pipe 3/4" x 80 1
44 70.00.662 Air hose fixing device 50mm 3
A Gas valve RH 2
B Gas valve SEP 1
16.02.2012 45

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG
G22MH1111

(RATIONAL)

Gas valve

46

16.02.2012
2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

(RATIONAL)

G22MH1111

Gas valve

Pos. Part No. Description Qty.
1 70.00.626 Gas valve RH 1
2 70.00.255 Premix chamber cover gas f. RG130 2
3 70.00.030 Premix chamber gas f. RG130 2
4 70.00.106 Premix disc gas 1
5 70.00.256 Disc premix chamber-blower RG130 1
16.02.2012 47

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG
G22MH1111

(RATIONAL)

Gas valve

48

16.02.2012
2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

(RATIONAL)

G22MH1111

Gas valve

Pos. Part No. Description Qty.
1 70.00.625 Gas valve SEP 1
2 70.00.255 Premix chamber cover gas f. RG130 1
3 70.00.030 Premix chamber gas f. RG130 1
4 70.00.106 Premix disc gas 1
5 70.00.256 Disc premix chamber-blower RG130 1
6 70.00.108 Disc gas valve-premix chamber 1
7 70.00.261 O-ring 17x1.5 1
16.02.2012 49

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



(RATIONAL)

Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG
G22MH1111

Standard accessory

2 A Y T AN

L S A A A T T

50 16.02.2012
2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

G22MH1111

(RATIONAL)

Standard accessory

Pos. Part No. Description Qty.
1 60.22.086V Mobile oven rack type 202 1
4 60.60.100 Castor with brake g125mm 1
5 60.60.101 Castor without brake g125mm 1
6 60.22.072 Handle for mobile oven rack 1
7 60.22.223 Drip collector 1
8 10.01.196 Sticker set 1
9 8700.0317 Floor fixing for units 1
10 60.71.382 Water connection kit, floor unit G/USA 1
11 60.72.406 Holder for handle mobile oven rack Type 202 1
16.02.2012 51

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

G22MH1111

Index

Part-no. Description Page
24.00.701 Additional gasket f. trolly ... 29
22.00.951 A DafflE 23
22.00.781 AN DAfTlE SUPPO T . 23
70.00.517 AIF N0SE D50XLO00MIM ..ttt ettt ettt 43
70.00.135 AIFN0SE DSOXLL00MIM ..ttt e ettt 43
70.00.147 AIF NOSE DSOXLIES0MIM ..t 43
70.00.662 Air hose fiXing device SOMIM ... . e 45
40.02.684 A inlet filter CPl. .o e 33
22.00.916 T T 0] = A o] o= 11
22.00.836 Air sucking ring f. airbaffle ... 25
10.00.696 Allen screw MAX6 W. Precoat 85 ...t 19, 27
74.00.883 Automatic ignition CoONtroller . ... .. i 43
16.01.844 BaCK PaNEl ... 33
70.00.566 Blower for burner NRGLL8 ... ... 43
74.00.830 BUINEI DOt AU . 17
70.00.472 2T =T 0] o1 13
72.00.088 BUINEI STEAM GBN. ..ttt e e e e e 13
40.03.995 BUS Cable 0.85M ... 7
40.04.089 BUS CablE L. LM . e 7
40.03.996 BUS Cable L. oM L. e 7
20.01.411 Bushing for motor mounting bar ......... ..o 21
40.04.048 BUZZET o 7
10.00.111 Cable ClIP IONG ... 11
10.00.112 Cable Clip Short ... 21
40.00.320 Cable conNNeCtioN M20X 1.5 ... . s 7
40.03.818 Cable CONIOl NAINESS ... et 9
40.04.116 Cable harness isolating transformer ....... ... ..o 9
1104.0801 Cage NUE M e 43
10.00.090 L@ oI 1o T G 10 27
10.01.076 AP NUE M A2 e 23
10.00.745 Cap NUE MB A e 31, 33, 35, 37
60.60.100 Castor with brake @125mm ... ... 51
52 16.02.2012

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

G22MH1111

Index

Part-no. Description Page
60.60.101 Castor without brake @L125mMm . ... o 51
50.00.156 Clamp f. hand shower roll guide . ... ... e e 37
10.00.087 ClamP StrAP f. GBS OF L ..ottt e e 23
44.01.031 Closing cap for Steam geNErator .. .........ouuiuiuiei et 13
54.01.191 COllECtING PAN ..ttt e e e e 37
70.00.301 Combustion air angle pipe hot air .........ouiii i e 43
2001.0109 (0] 40T o] =375 o] 1= o] ¢ T P 27
50.01.373 Connect. pipe f. hand shower roll guide ... e 37
50.01.213 Connect. pipe f. hand shower roll guide ... i e 37
40.03.761 Contactor 3TGLOL0-BAKZ .. e 9
87.01.006 Control panel insert with overlay *RAT* ... ... i 5
42.00.161 CONEIOl POD e 5
40.03.348 CoNtrol traNSIOIMIEr Tl e e e et 9
40.03.425 C000ING faN e e 7
40.03.948 Cooling fan With NTC ... ... e 7
1315.0104 Copper Washer 16X20XL,5 ...t 23
70.00.531 Corrugated hoSe 390MIM . ...t e e e e 43
70.00.201 Corrugated hose 1050MIM . ... .ttt e e e e 43
70.00.530 Corrugated hoSe L250mMIM . ...ttt ettt et e e 43
1005.1966 Countersunk SCrew TOMX MBXL6 . ... ittt e e 29
10.00.065 Countersunk screw TOrX T20 MAXL2 . ... inin ittt et aeaas 43
10.00.068 Countersunk screw Torx T20 MAX40 . ... e ettt 43
1003.2265 Countersunk self tapping SCreW 4,2X16 . .....vuiui it 33
40.03.366 COVEr @I OULIBE .. e e e 31
16.00.329 Cover f. USB iNterface . ... o s 33
40.03.392 Cover for air inlet filter ... ... e 31
12.00.229 Cover for CleanJet pumpP OPENING . ... o.t ettt e e ia e iaaeaas 41
24.02.263 Cover for door atCh ... .o s 33
16.00.358 Crossbar front panel . ... ... 33
16.00.331 (O 0 1] o= T o] o S 33
16.00.282 DAl . e 5
70.00.108 Disc gas valve-premix chamber ... ... 49
16.02.2012 53

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

G22MH1111

Index

Part-no. Description Page
70.00.256 Disc premix chamber-blower RG130 ...t eeen e 47, 49
5110.1027 Distance plate for front panel ........ ... 5
24.00.126 1900 27
24.00.145 DOOK DO .. e 27
24.00.048 1300} g o0 ] 1 27
87.00.540 90 o S o T | A o o] 27
24.01.351 Do To] g o7 (o] R 27
20.00.399 DOOF QASKET ...ttt e 23
24.00.136 D00 NANAIE . e 27
24.01.350 DOOT IOCK .o e e 27
24.00.133 DOOr MOUNtING SUPPOIT LOP ..ttt ettt e et ie s 27
24.00.159 Door Setting Dot .. ... 29
40.00.454 DOoOr SWItCH L.B5IM ...t 31
22.00.958 Drain hose for humidity CONtrol .......... .. i i 11
44.01.231 Drain hoSe SteaM QENEIALON . ... ...ttt e e e e 13
60.22.223 3] ] oI oo ]| =X o ) 51
40.02.515 Dry up protector 315°F/157°C ... e 9
74.00.873 Earth electrode, ot a@ir . ... e e e e e 19
10.00.661 Edge protection profile ... ..o e 37
10.00.103 EJOT PT-SCrew KA 3.5X10 ...ttt ettt e 33
10.00.460 EJOT PT-SCrew TorX 3, 0X1d ..ot e e et ees 33
40.01.483 EleCtroniC NOISE filler . ... o e 9
44.00.207 B D Y INg PUMID e e e 13
40.03.262 FaN NOUSING .. 33
40.03.513 AN MOTOr ... 21
22.00.829 Fan W .. e 21
44.01.371 Filling level electrode 135mMm . ... e 13
12.01.151 Fixing angle NSF housing floor units 201-202 ..ottt 35
44.01.181 FiXing angle steam generator ...........ooeiriiii it e 13
40.03.780 Fixing clip core temp. cable ... ... 25
40.01.579 FIXING Clip f. PO oo e 9
24.01.346 Fixing device f. magnet with magnet, adjustable ..., 29
54 16.02.2012

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

G22MH1111

Index

Part-no. Description Page
44.01.248 Fixing device f. pump steam generator ....... ..ottt e 13
24.00.507 Fixing device middle f.inter. glass pane ..o 29
44.00.517 Fixing plate steam generator thermostat ......... ..o e 13
70.00.495 Flange f. burner blower RGL18 . ... ... i e 43
22.00.721 Flange f. motor shaft gasket ....... ... e e 21
8700.0317 Floor fiXiNg fOr UNitS . ... e et 51
2039.0111 Foot adjustable, metal, 40 X 40 .. ... oiniri e 31
40.03.385 Frame for air inlet filter ... ... 31
16.01.839 IOt PaNE L. 33
40.01.487 FUSE hOIdEr 2P0l .. e e e e e 9
40.02.512 FUSE NOIdEr 2XB. 3 A e e e 9
40.01.873 FUSE SC-15A d0X3B8 ..ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt e et e 9
74.00.881 Gas connection manifold 3X3/4" .. ... 43
70.00.626 Gas ValVE RH .. 47
70.00.625 GaS VaIVE SE PP .. 49
74.00.290 Gasket electrode Ot Al .. ......ouei e e 19
70.00.497 Gasket f. DIOWer DUINEr . .. ... e 43
16.01.579 Gasket f. breather tube d=79mm ... ... 33
72.00.067 Gasket f. DUIMEI CaITIEr ... e 13
74.00.296 Gasket f. heat exchanger below ........ ... i s 17
22.00.881 Gasket f. hum. Meas. PipPe ... 11
44.00.250 Gasket f. ignition electrode ...t 13
54.01.168 Gasket f. inspection lid qUENChING .. .....oi it 37
40.00.091 Gasket frame w. glass @. gaskets . .......o.oiiii i 23
24.00.194 Gasket glass pane/trolly . ... ... 29
74.00.869 Gasket hot air heat exchanger/interior cabinet .............. .. i, 17
5110.1029 Gasket Mode SWILCH ... ... o 5
12.01.140 Gasket NSF housing floor units 201-202 ...ttt eeaeas 35
2022.0101 L€ T0] 0010 1= A0 £ 0o o 39
3024.0201 Halogen bUlb B00°C ...t e e 23
50.00.130 HaNd ShOWET .. s 37
50.01.239 Hand shower roll guide *lead free* ... ... e 37
16.02.2012 55

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

G22MH1111

Index

Part-no. Description Page
60.22.072 Handle for mobile ovenrack ....... ... 51
1104.0122 Hex combination NUt M4 galVv ... ..o i 11,13
1105.0121 Hex combination NUEMS galV . ... e e 13
1106.0803 Hex combination NUEMB QalV . ... s 37
1104.0120 HeX NUE M e e 13
10.00.100 Hex nut M4, Self-IoCKING .. ... e e e 23
10.01.065 HeX NUE M 9,17,21,43
1105.0120 HeEX NMUE MS et 13
10.00.709 Hex NUEt MB W. 1OCKING .. ... e 9,13,21
3014.0302 Hex nut M10 for dry-Up ProteCtOr . ...t 9
3014.0327 HeX NUE MIOXL, 0 . e et e 9,23
10.00.612 Hex NUEMLB flat .. ... e 23
10.00.697 Hex screw M5X10 W. Precoat 85 .. ...t 27
10.00.990 Hex screw M5X16 TOrX T20 ...t e 43
1006.0762 HeX SCraW MOBXL0 ... e et e et e e 13, 43
1006.0760 HEX SCIEW MBXLG ...ttt ettt ettt 37
10.00.099 HEX SCIEW MBX L2 . e e 37
10.00.565 HeX SCIraW MBX20 ... e e e e e e 21
1008.0761 HeX SCrEW MBX 2 . e 27
1008.0766 HEX SCrEW MBX3B0 ..ottt e 27
10.00.445 HeX SCraW MBXB0 ... e e e e e e e 7
1004.2160 Hex self tapping SCreW 4,2X16 .. ...ttt ettt ettt 33
10.00.992 Hex self tapping SCrew B4, 2X382 ... e e 33
60.72.406 Holder for handle mobile oven rack Type 202 ... ... e 51
54.01.045 HOSE 70X oMM e 37
2066.0205 Hose clamp 8-16X9 MM SW 7MiM ...t e 37
2066.0518 HOSE Clamp B0mMmM ..o e 13
2066.0519 HOSE Clamp 35, 8mMImM . e e 13
2066.0504 HOSE Clamp 40-B0mM ... ettt e e 43
2066.0516 HOSE Clamp B0-80 MM ...ttt 13
2066.0505 HOSE Clamp 70-Q0mIm ... e e e e e 37
10.00.982 HOSE Clamp D=8, 2 oo e 13
56 16.02.2012

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

(RATIONAL)

G22MH1111

Index

Part-no. Description Page
2066.0527 HOSE Clamp @14mm ... o e 11, 15, 37
2066.0530 HOSE Clamp @6 AMIM ..o et et e e 15
2066.0526 HOSE ClamP BABIMIM ... e et 13
70.00.188 HOSE fitliNg S/4 -3/ . . . e e e 43
22.00.525 Hose set f. humidity CONtrol. ... ... i e e 11
50.00.548 Hose g10x2x500 f. hand ShOWET ... .. . e 37
74.00.806 Hot air heat exchanger below ... ... s 17
74.00.802 Hot air heat eXChanger 10D . ....o.ie i e e et 17
2070.0054 HT pipe, DN 50, 250 MM ...t ettt et e 35
22.00.725 HUumidity CONtrol CPl. ... e 11
44.01.237 Ignition electrode Steam geNErator . .........ou it e 13
74.00.034 Ignitionelectrode, ROt air .. ... ..o e 19
24.00.212 INNEE GlaSS PANE .\ttt ettt e e e e 29
22.00.908 Inner humidity Meas. PIECE . ... ..o e 11
54.01.254 Inspection lid, quenching Nozzle, B2 ... ..o i e 37
40.03.290 Installation rail for CONtACIOr . . ... e 9
72.00.077 Insulation f. burner steam gen. ... ... i e 13
40.04.047 Interface cable USB L.BIM ...ttt e 33
20.01.755 Isolation for mounting plate for motor ... e 21
2062.0331 Junction pressure h0SE GS 10 ... .iuiuiiiii e 15
2760.1370 Latch hook for air baffle ......... ..o 25
50.00.086 Locking plate f. water distribution . ........ ... e 37
74.00.868 Mating flange heat exchanger ...... ... e 17
40.04.041 Meat Probe SENSOr ... . 23
4007.0620 MembBrane DG C 29 .. ... o e 9
4007.0621 MEMDBIANE DGC 36 ...ttt ettt e e e e e 9
60.22.086V Mobile oven rack type 202 .. ... e 51
22.00.083 Motor shaft gasket . ... e e e 21
50.00.278 Mounting device f. hand sh. roll guide ......... ... 37
22.00.882 Mounting device f. PreSSUIE SENSOL .. ...ttt et et e 11
50.01.543 Mounting device f. water distribution ............ ... i e 37
22.00.722 Mounting support f. gasket flange ... 21
16.02.2012 57

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

G22MH1111

Index

Part-no. Description Page
50.00.078 Non return valve DWIG/DNL2 .. ... et 37
12.01.142 NSF housing floor units 201-202 .. ..ottt e e et 31
12.01.154 NSF housing left floor units 201-202 ...ttt e 35
12.01.153 NSF housing right floor units 201-202 ...t i 35
70.00.261 O-TiNG L7X LD e 49
70.00.262 O-TNG 21.89X2.82 ittt ettt et 43
22.00.837 O-ring for humidity CONtrol . ... ... i e 11
16.01.965 Opening mechanism for panel iNSert ...........o i e e 31
1008.0768 Ornamental SCrEW MBXLE ... .. o.ii ittt ettt e 27
1008.0769 Ornamental SCreW MBX30 . ... o. ittt e 27
22.00.850 Outer humidity Meas. PIECE .. ..o e 11
54.01.117 ULt SIBVE .ttt e e e 23
10.00.365 Pan head Screw TOrX M3X20 .. ... e 9
10.00.061 Pan head screw Torx T20 MAXL2 ... 43
10.00.062 Pan head screw Torx T20 MAX20 ... ..ot 43
10.00.063 Pan head screw Torx T20 MAX25 . ... 43
10.00.064 Pan head screw TOrX T20 MAX30 . ...t et 43
10.00.564 Pan head screw Torx T20 MAXAS ..ot 7,43
1500.1610 PP B/4" X B0 ittt e 45
24.01.259 Plastic buffer 8,1mm for dOOr ..ot e 29
50.00.085 Plug-in spring f. hand shower roll guide .............co i i 37
40.00.464 L0 1= 110 0T =T O 5
40.01.596 Power supply cable 3X2,5Mm2 SM . ...t 7
40.03.468 POWET traNSIOIMET ... e e 7
24.00.178 Pre heat mechanism f. doOr Cpl. ... ..o et 29
70.00.255 Premix chamber cover gas f. RGL30 ........oviiiiiiiii e 47, 49
70.00.030 Premix chamber gas f. RGL130 ..ottt 47, 49
70.00.106 PrEmiX AiSC gaAS ...ttt e et e e 47, 49
2067.0050 Pressure hose dL0mMM .. ... e e e 37
3017.1011 Pressure sensor for humidity control Huba 401 ... .. ... it 11
2005.0106 Protective grid for cooling fan ... ..o e 7
2118.1000 PUMP CONNECTHION SPOUL ...ttt e e e e et en 15
58 16.02.2012

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

(RATIONAL)

G22MH1111

Index

Part-no. Description Page
8354.1320 Pump connection SPOUL CPL. .. ... e 13
40.00.098 Reflector f. interior light . ... e e 23
10.00.515 RIVEE 32X A Lt e 25
1603.0166 Rivet 3,2X7,9 CNS CloSEA ..ottt 33,41
1604.0167 RIVEE X L0 ..ttt ettt ettt et 25
10.00.041 Rivet NUEt M5 heXagon ClOoSed . ... ... e 29
40.01.482 Safety temperature limiter 365°C .. ... ...ttt 9, 23
40.01.317 SCreen COre teMPEIatUIE SENSON ...ttt et ettt et ettt e e e et ettt eneens 23
40.03.782 Screen interior CabiNEt SENSON . ... ...\ttt 23
10.00.991 SBAIING CAP .+ .ottt et 39
16.01.908 Sealing f. panel iINSert .. ... e 5
16.00.139 Side panel el ... 33
16.00.158 Side panel gt ..o 33
2110.1008 SIliICON NOSE BLOXZ2IMM ...ttt ettt e 15
70.00.623 Silicone hose @8XL,6X LI OMM ...ttt et e e e 43
70.00.624 Silicone hose @8XL,6XLALIMM ...ttt e et et 43
50.01.147 Single SolenOid VAIVE ... ... 37
50.01.146 Single SOIENOIA VAIVE ... ..o 37
24.00.147 Sleeve for door DO tOp .. ..o 29
1104.0820 I = 0 I 1 L2 o o 33
70.00.703 Sound absorber blower steam generator......... ..o 43
70.00.637 Spacer sleeve f. gas burner blower .......... . 43
10.01.049 Square necked mushroom head bolt 6X30 ... e 21
1107.0100 StAr JOCK B .. 33
44.00.948 Steam generator iNSolated ....... ..ot 13
44.00.362 StEAM NOSE T0X5 ...ttt e et e 13
44.01.086 IS (=T L N o] o= 13
10.01.196 U CK T ST .ttt s 51
2120.1259 StOP PIUG LOMIM e e e 15
22.00.491 Surge guard for Meat probe SENSOr ...t 25
8664.1301 T-fitting Water CONNECHION . ... .t e e e et e e 37
40.00.399 Thermocouple hUMIdity . .. ... e 23
16.02.2012 59

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



Combi Master 202 - 20 x 2/1 GastronormG

G22MH1111

Index

Part-no. Description Page
40.03.528 Thermocouple interior cabinet BL . ... e 23
40.04.110 Thermocouple steam generator *B5* ... ... .o e e 13
4005.0101 LI L= = T o T 2 L 1 T 2 15
1205.0120 TOoOth I0CK WaSNEr A, 3 .t e e e e e 13
1206.0120 Tooth [0CK WaSher AB,4 .. ... . e 31
16.02.169 10 X o0 1Y/ = 33
40.03.772 Transformer f. cooliNg fan ... ... .. i 7
16.01.940 Tulip for handshower with gasket ... e 33
22.00.767 YT o0 1Y T 11,31
54.00.984 RV 4= 1] =0 T N o1 = 37
8354.1304 Venting valve for Steam generator .............ouiiuiir i 37
10.00.744 WaShEr Ad, B F A 25
1305.0160 WaSher A5, 3XL0MM ... e e e e e e 27
1306.0222 Washer AB,AXLEX L, D .. i 13, 37,43
1308.0162 WAl A, .. e 21, 27
1308.0160 SN A A e 37
60.71.382 Water connection Kit, floor unit G/USA ... .. i e 51
50.00.072 Water distribution vert roll guide CoN. ... 37
50.00.073 Water distribution vert w/o roll guide con. ... e 37
1900.0202 AT = =T g 11 37
40.03.532 Wiring interior light .. ... o 23
60 16.02.2012

2 AC208V (240V) 60Hz UL



(RATIONAL)







Deckblatt Elektrische Dokumentation, Cover sheet electrical Documentation

Die Elektrische Dokumentation besteht aus: 1. diesem Deckblatt, 2. dem Schaltplan und 3. der Legende der elektrischen Bauteile
The electric documentation contains: 1. this cover sheet, 2. the wiring diagram and 3. the bill of material (BOM)

Deckblatt-Nr. 75-21196 Version 1
Front Page No.

Typ / Type CMP 202G

Schaltplan 76-00487 Version 1
Wiring diagram

Spannung (SPL) 2AC208 V 60 Hz

Voltage

Legende 78-00775 Version 1
Legend electr. components

Gerateserialnr. G22MH1102 Version 1102
Serial number

Erstellt am Jul 5, 2011 3:32 PM Ersteller SCHD
Created at Creator

Giiltig ab Aug 30, 2011 3:30 PM Anderung

Valid from Modification




BU
T ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, AT _YEGN_ | ,T [ __» PE/2.00
| | |
i M1 wmie XM1 ‘ M2 war1 Xm2 ‘
oo Co3! 3!
i . M1-F2 L(-'-%;—J . M2-F2 L(H-%J
BN G G
i BU 10.0.00] @ 10090
| PNERN PO
|| e ! HH allIAEA 8
| Ts-;/l[ a I a a » M2:BUS /2.00
| » M1:BUS /2.00
| P » AT:BUS /2.00
| Ad I
\ st
o o 3 § § A4-F1
i N B RESN o 1 X9 . xe_
K’I\j,,k,, i PxTd r o3 2l 1BAT }T} }h b1 ks b2 43 ke }h ﬁ?#@r/s}
N/OT2 4 1] [T N [ _1 Ll [ Lo __ - __T___ L Lo JT_T_T . !
i &5 @ 2 z 3 = B & B
| LA N
] 3l 1 R 2!
8 | S S | —a LT o] -
I F1 15a Z;
T m— 2 Y1 Y2
\ Ti’\ 1 A1 A1
‘ Xs131 41! F4 /6 L _F X L F X
‘ Lo 2 A2 A2
i w19 E T4
1
813 PxT4,
Jd oS 71 250V
& 1 SV . w7 ;;_ 1 '
] la @4 2 K1 ‘
N 1413 BN |
‘ i 1 i K1 A1 N/O ! )
| F215a | | r 5
I — BY | | BU )
I T T
B R CEER 2! 12 00
. L"—T ! — 3-—~4 .00
| —H | 13-~ 14.05 A2 a1 N
1 I—T 1 M11 v
i IOI ;! BN, K1:13/2.00 M5
: | 1Z1
M
A I B | BU , K1:A2/3.00
WO B
o @ g
g
Erstellt von SCHD
76-00487 MODUL 1 CMP 202G-UL Created by
Leistung/Power o 12102011
Version 1 2AC208 V 60 HZ Blatt 1
Page




0 | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9

3.00/K1:13 _ BN . o
/K1:A2 _, BU
1.08/PE pYEON _ |

1.07 /K1:13

1.08/ A1:BUS
1.08/ M1:BUS
1.08 / M2:BUS 1 1 ‘ ‘
3 g 2 y 3 g 3 g 2 33 g a o 3
MO | | _.
i 1 Jf:z 33
L,,,T,,,,,
L1 |PE [N
5pol XM9
I [N
: RE>
! | 14 @
M10 e Y S A M9
ﬁlB1ﬁ3 ﬁlB{Z Q11l“
Y13 :%; Y12}¢} }%}Yﬂ
Erstellt von SCHD
76-00487 MODUL 2 CMP 202G-UL Created by
Heizung/Heating pam 12.102011
Version 1 2AC208 V 60 HZ Blatt 2
Page




0 | 1 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 9
P1 S2 - -
S Y5 s3
IN Signal GND - 4o T2
e 7 H2| H1
+ @ ® | [
xet| || ‘
1 w2 33 1 wii
A4 [y A e [ e i R | [ | - 17 I | [ (B D 77‘
I T Ao A N S R T < R N S T
XU P YoSar T ‘ %o T X3 X T
[ gpt;n ?he.rm:ele.m;n;ou.sv;e..
X Xooox X Lol . X ' Option Thermocouple Sousvide !
;*Mh; F2 g ;?;{*z *1} ;ﬁ\{,\{?;ﬁz ! ;i‘(.?é*z ! i ! ﬁiéﬁ{ﬁﬁﬁh; P ' i RNV Y W
[ O A N [ IR R I ool bt g _ | L R ‘ (7 LA SR B 1 [0 A R ' ‘ [ A S A
CEEE a5 F B =E =EE n vogl o was
‘ : ‘ XZUE s aY a¥aVs 13 :
| ) | e - ! f
\ 1 pmTmm e T
‘ EEESH L EEEE L S
‘ ) ‘ B -
] ]
! ] ! ]
1 v :
pp— | [ — ]
EEPROM ! !
R ~ o [eEmer] : e
B1 B2 B4 B5 B3 , B7
lecccccccecece o oo ]
2.00/K1:13 _ BN |
1.07 /K1:A2 _y_BY
Erstellt von SCHD
76-00487 MODUL 3 CMP 202G-UL Created by
Sensoren/Sensors oato 12102011
Version 1 2AC208 V 60 HZ Blatt

Page

3




Positionsliste
Bill of material

Name Artikelnr. Artikelbezeichnung Module
Name Item number Item description Modul
-A4 42.00.161 Bedienplatine CMP Operator PCB CMP Modul 1
-A4-F1 3019.0125 Sicherung 1,6AT Fuse 1,6AT Modul 1
-A5 74.00.883 Feuerungsautomat Brenner 61-202 Ignition box Modul 2
-A6 74.00.883 Feuerungsautomat Brenner 201/202 HL Ignition box Modul 2
-B1 40.03.528 Thermoelement Garraum Thermocouple interior cabinet Modul 3
-B2 54.01.254 Thermoelement Abléschung Thermocouple quenching Modul 3
-B3 40.04.041 Thermoelement Kerntemperatur Thermocouple core sensor Modul 3
-B4 40.00.399 Thermoelement Feuchte Thermocouple humidity Modul 3
-B5 40.04.110 Thermoelement Dampfgenerator Thermocouple steam generator Modul 3
-F1/F2 40.01.873 Steuersicherung Control fuse Modul 1
-F3 40.02.515 Sicherheitstemperaturbegrenzer Gas:157°C/314° | Safety thermostat steam generator Gas: 157°C/ Modul 1
F Elek.:183°C/360°F 314°F Elec.: 183°C/360°F
-F4 40.01.482 Sicherheitstemperaturbegrenzer 360°C/680°F Safety thermostat interior cabinet 360°C/680°F Modul 1
-H1 3024.0201 Garraumbeleuchtung Interior cabinet light Modul 3
-H2 3024.0201 Garraumbeleuchtung Interior cabinet light Modul 3
-K1 40.03.761 Hauptschitz Main contactor Modul 1
-M1 40.03.513 Liftermotor Fan motor Modul 1
-M10 70.00.566 Gasgeblase HL Gas blower hot air (bottom) Modul 2
-M11 40.03.425 KuhllGfter Cooling fan Modul 1
-M2 40.03.513 Liftermotor 201/202 (unten) Fan motor 201/202 (bottom) Modul 1
-M4 44.00.207 SC-Pumpe SC-pump Modul 1
-M5 40.03.948 KuhllGfter Cooling fan Modul 1
-M8 70.00.566 Gasgeblase HL Gas blower hot air Modul 2
Anderungsdatum 30.08.2011 Name CMP 202G-UL Dokument-Nr. 78-00775
Erzeuger SCHD Spannung 2AC208 V 60 Hz Version 1

Seite 1 von 2




Positionsliste
Bill of material

Name Artikelnr. Artikelbezeichnung Module
Name Item number Item description Modul
-M9 70.00.566 Gasgeblase DG Gas blower steam Modul 2
-P1 3017.1011 Differenzdrucksensor Differential pressure sensor Modul 3
-S2 44.01.371 Niveauelektrode Water level electrode Modul 3
-S3 40.00.454 Tlrkontaktschalter Door contact switch Modul 3
-S7 40.00.464 Potentiometer Zeit / Kerntemperatur Time / Core potentiometer Modul 3
-T1 40.03.348 Steuertrafo Control transformer Modul 3
-T1-F1 3019.0120 Sicherung Steuertrafo T1 2AT Fuse control transformer T1 2AT Modul 3
-T1-F2 3019.0126 Sicherung Steuertrafo T1 5AT Fuse control transformer T1 5AT Modul 3
-T2 40.04.048 SCC WE: Lautsprecher / CMP: Alarmsummer SCC WE: Speaker / CMP: Buzzer Modul 3
-T3 40.03.468 Sondertrafo Special transformer Modul 1
-T3-F1 3019.0120 Sicherung Sondertrafo T3 Fuse special transformer Modul 1
-T4 40.03.772 Trafo KahllGfter 201/202 Transformer cooling fan 201/202 Modul 1
-WO0 40.01.596 Anschlusskabel Cable: power supply Modul 1
-Wi11 40.03.532 Kabel: Garraumbeleuchtung Cable: interior cabinet light Modul 3
-W17 40.03.818 Kabel: Steuerstamm Cable: control harness Modul 1
-W19 40.04.116 Kabel: Zusatzstamm Gas Cable: power supply gas Modul 1
-Y1 50.01.147 Magnetventil Fillen Solenoid valve filling Modul 1
-Y11 70.00.625 Gasventil D Gas valve steam Modul 2
-Y12/Y13 70.00.626 Y12: Gasventil HL1 / Y13: Gasventil HL2 201/ Y12: Gas valve hot air / Y13: Gas valve hot air Modul 2
202G (bottom)
-Y2 50.01.146 Magnetventil Abléschung Solenoid valve quenching Modul 1
-Y5 22.00.725 Klimaventil Clima valve Modul 3
-Z1 40.01.483 Entstorfilter/Varistor Electronic noise filter Modul 1
Anderungsdatum 30.08.2011 Name CMP 202G-UL Dokument-Nr. 78-00775
Erzeuger SCHD Spannung 2AC208 V 60 Hz Version 1

Seite 2 von




